Universidad de Puerto Rico

INVITATION FORMAL BID UPR CAROLINA 2020-002

The University of Puerto Rico at Carolina is issuing this invitation for Bid (IFB) to request sealed bids from qualified individuals and/or entities for:

SECOND TEMPORARY ROOF REPAIR OF THE UNIVERSITY OF PUERTO RICO AT UNIVERSITY OF PUERTO RICO AT CAROLINA

On September 20th, 2017, Hurricane Maria hit Puerto Rico causing catastrophic island wide damages. In response to this major disaster, the Governor of Puerto Rico issued the Executive Order Number OE-2017-047, declaring a state of emergency in Puerto Rico. Additionally, on September 21, 2017, the President of the United State of America issued a Major Disaster Declaration for Puerto Rico, ordering federal assistance to supplement the Government of Puerto Rico's (GPR'S) recovery efforts and authorizing federal funding for emergency works in all of our seventy-eight (78) municipalities, in order to begin to recover from the effects of this catastrophic disaster.

Bid Set Delivery:	Available in the following weekdays: July 7 – 13 2020 from 8:15-12:00 a.m. at Office Collections, Main Building Administration, third floor University of Puerto Rico at Carolina. The bid set will have a non-refundable cost of one hundred dollars (\$100.00)
Pro-Bid Conforance:	Compulson

Pre-Bid Conference:	Compulsory
	Date: Thursday, July 16 2020
	Time: 10:00 a.m.
	Place: Physical Resources
Bid Date:	Date: Thursday, July 30 2020
	Time: 10:00 a m

Time: 10:00 a.m. Place: Physical Resources

This Project aims for the installation of a temporary roof waterproofing system providing a 5-year warranty period on the buildings in the area of University of Puerto Rico at Carolina. The scope consists of roof preparation including but not limited to removal and disposal of debris, removal and disposal of urethane, roof wash, repair of "blisters", and application of asphalt emulsion and installation of membrane, as specified. Responses to this IFB should be prepared in accordance with the instructions provided in the IFB package. At the same time, it shall comply with the Executive Order 2018-033, issued on July 30, 2018. For any additional information on IFB's documents availability, you may contact us by email <u>maria.gonzalez65@upr.edu</u> or <u>wanda.osorio1@upr.edu</u>.

Bidders shall submit their proposals on or before 10:00 am of **July 30**, **202**0, at the Physical Resources Office, building Physical Resources. All bids received will be publicity opened and only bidders name and bid amounts will be read aloud. The IFB process is designed to promote fair and open competition while seeking cost competitive option. All bidders shall be qualified to obtain and submit a Bid Guarantee equivalent to five percent (5%) of the bid, valid for two hundred thirty (230) days in the form of certified check, bank draft, US Government Bond at par value, or bond from an approved insurance company that appears in the Federal Register (Treasury Listed) Circular S70 and authorized to do business with the government of Puerto Rico.

This solicitation complies with applicable local and federal laws and regulations, including 2 C.F.R. Part 200 – Uniform Administrative Requirements, cost Principles, and Audit Requirements for Federal Awards, among others. The Bids will be held in confidence and will not be released for public review until the final awards is completed.

In accordance with 2 CFR-Part 200, the Bidding Board will award the project to the responsible bidder whose bid, conforming with all material terms and conditions of the invitation of bids, is the lower in price.

The University of Puerto Rico at Carolina is an employer that offers equal opportunity and does not discriminate as to sex, gender or gender identify, race, age, national origin, civil status, religious creed, disability or war veterans. We appreciate your interest in being considered for the performance of the services described in this ISP.

orge I. Valentín Ascencio, Ph.D. Chancellor

Juan F. Cruz Reyes

President – Bidding Boar

Autorizado por la Comisión Estatal de Elecciones Núm. CEE-SA-2020-8198

PO Box 4800, Carolina, PR 00984-4800 * (787) 258-0000 Exts. 3370 - 4470

2^{DA} REUNIÓN DE PLANIFICACIÓN CON LA COMUNIDAD

PLANES DE MITIGACIÓN CONTRA PELIGROS NATURALES



La Junta de Planificación, junto al **Municipio de Hatillo** invita a los organismos gubernamentales, entidades privadas, dueños de negocios, líderes comunitarios yciudadanía en general a participar del proceso de Planificación con la Comunidad para la revisión del Plan de Mitigación contra Peligros Naturales a través de la plataforma de vídeo YouTube.

Comentarios y sugerencias sobre el borrador del plan, que podrán ser consideradas para mejorar el mismo, se estarán recibiendo hasta el 31 de julio de 2020 mediante correo postal a la dirección: Apartado 41119, San Juan, Puerto Rico, 00940-1119. Asimismo, se podrán enviar comentarios a través del correo electrónico de la Junta de Planificación a: **plandemitigacion@jp.pr.gov**. El borrador del plan se encontrará en formato digital y podrá ser accedido a través del portal cibernético de la Junta de Planificación: **jp.pr.gov**.

El Plan de Mitigación contra Peligros Naturales para los municipios tiene el propósito de guiaral gobierno municipal en el desarrollo y adopción de estrategias dirigidas al manejo de peligros, tales como inundaciones, huracanes, sequías, deslizamientos, terremotos y otros.

ACCEDA A PARTIR DE: 21 DE JULIO DE 2020 TRANSMISIÓN EN VIVO A LAS 2:00 PM ENLACE: https://youtu.be/40G8tcy9SvE

PARA MÁS INFORMACIÓN, ACCEDA: JP.PR.GOV



olicitud de autorización presentada a la CEE-Núm. CEE-SA-2019-177, conforme estipulación federal para el fondo IMGP-4339-004- "Hazard Mitigation Grant Program".

ORGANIZA TUS COMPRAS



Visita shop.pr y crea listas basadasentu presupuesto

Sigue los siguientes pasos:

- 🗸 Oprime Mis Listas
- 🗸 Regístrate
- Crea tu lista (aquí colocarás tu límite de presupuesto)
- ✓ Añade todos los productos que necesitas

